
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 1 : February 25 - 27
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2022

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

DUNLOP SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP & YAMAHA R3 CUP
Warm Up

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 27/02/22 Started at: 09:05:28
Event: W01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Printed at: 9:27

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed
  1 16 James JACOBS (NSW) / X-Lite helmet / Ricondi / Lucus Oil / EK Chains 

/ Nedlands Studios
Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.629  3 of  3 195

  2 35 Varis FLEMING (VIC) / MotoGo / Suspension Pro / RTF Building 
Services / Berwick Thai

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.217  3 of  3 .588 .588 196

  3 88 Joseph MARINIELLO (VIC) / Willow Living living / Lynchys Garage / HJC 
/ 3D M-sports / Fusports

Kawasaki Ninja 1:51.553  3 of  3 .924 .336 192

  4 279 Hayden NELSON (NSW) / Taree Motorcycles / Gow Moto / Knight 
Designs

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.588  3 of  3 .959 .035 191

  5 12 Henry SNELL (QLD) / Megacycle Race Team / Xlite Helmets Ricondi / 
TCX

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.617  3 of  3 .988 .029 192

  6 25 Brodie GAWITH (VIC) / Megacycle Race Team / Ricondi / AGV Helmets 
/ TCX Boots

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.702  3 of  3 1.073 .085 186

  7 222 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) / Knights Fencing / Excite Motorsports Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.715  3 of  3 1.086 .013 190
  8 181 Liam WATERS (QLD) / Moto-shed Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.822  3 of  3 1.193 .107 189
  9 11 Brandon DEMMERY (NSW) / Moto City / Mini Rev Heads Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.914  3 of  3 1.285 .092 190
 10 355 Laura BROWN (NSW) / Bikebiz Yamaha YZF-R3 1:52.142  3 of  3 1.513 .228 192
 11 51 Sam PEZZETTA (SA) / Unitech Racing / Remo Contractors / SA 

Profiling / Aus Crush & Recycle
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:52.646  3 of  3 2.017 .504 192

 12 32 Jai RUSSO (NSW) / Russo Performance Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.211  3 of  3 2.582 .565 188
 13 5 Jake SENIOR (VIC) / Kyneton Building Supplies / Boyers Excavations / 

Lynchys Garage / Luxe Hair Lab
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.279  3 of  3 2.650 .068 186

 14 66 Mitchell SIMPSON (SA) / Simpson Crash / Simpson Signs / Yamaha 
YRD

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.707  3 of  3 3.078 .428 187

 15 23 Jordan SIMPSON (SA) / Simpson Crash / Simpson Signs / Yamaha 
YRD

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.948  3 of  3 3.319 .241 187

 16 85 Jayden MARTIN (WA) / Moto City Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.240  3 of  3 3.611 .292 190
 17 57 Cooper ROWNTREE (SA) / Anytime Fitness / Baseline Fabrication Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.517  3 of  3 3.888 .277 185
 18 13 Marcus HAMOD (NSW) / Moto City / motocity Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.580  2 of  3 3.951 .063 181
 19 97 Peter NERLICH (VIC) / TCN Racing Kawasaki Ninja 1:54.986  3 of  3 4.357 .406 182
 20 6 Brian KOZAN (VIC) / Qualia Racing Yamaha YZF-R3 1:57.577  3 of  3 6.948 2.591 173
 21 33 Jack FAVELLE (NSW) / Moto City Yamaha YZF-R3 2:00.480  1 of  1 9.851 2.903 195

Current qualifying record for SS300 class - 1:47.696 by Hunter FORD (NSW) on a Yamaha  YZF-R3 set on 13/10/18
Current qualifying record for R3 class - 1:48.047 by Max STAUFFER (NSW) on a Yamaha YZF-R3 set on 05/10/19
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

DUNLOP SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP & YAMAHA R3 CUP
Warm Up

LAP TIMES
Date: 27/02/22 Started at: 09:05:28
Event: W01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Printed at: 9:27

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
5 Jake SENIOR (VIC) 1:58.035 1:53.738 1:53.279
6 Brian KOZAN (VIC) 2:04.277 1:58.617 1:57.577
11 Brandon DEMMERY (NSW) 2:02.594 1:51.984 1:51.914
12 Henry SNELL (QLD) 1:57.673 1:52.762 1:51.617
13 Marcus HAMOD (NSW) 1:58.804 1:54.580 1:55.965
16 James JACOBS (NSW) 1:58.741 1:51.645 1:50.629
23 Jordan SIMPSON (SA) 1:59.916 1:54.123 1:53.948
25 Brodie GAWITH (VIC) 1:57.939 1:53.993 1:51.702
32 Jai RUSSO (NSW) 1:58.822 1:53.955 1:53.211
33 Jack FAVELLE (NSW) 2:00.480
35 Varis FLEMING (VIC) 1:55.300 1:51.663 1:51.217
51 Sam PEZZETTA (SA) 2:00.876 1:53.153 1:52.646
57 Cooper ROWNTREE (SA) 1:59.237 1:55.625 1:54.517
66 Mitchell SIMPSON (SA) 1:58.922 1:58.266 1:53.707
85 Jayden MARTIN (WA) 2:00.303 1:57.323 1:54.240
88 Joseph MARINIELLO (VIC) 1:59.704 1:52.811 1:51.553
97 Peter NERLICH (VIC) 2:02.346 1:56.291 1:54.986
181 Liam WATERS (QLD) 1:58.197 1:52.637 1:51.822
222 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) 1:59.539 1:56.154 1:51.715
279 Hayden NELSON (NSW) 1:58.877 1:53.037 1:51.588
355 Laura BROWN (NSW) 1:58.617 1:53.285 1:52.142
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

DUNLOP SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP & YAMAHA R3 CUP
Warm Up

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 27/02/22 Started at: 09:05:28
Event: W01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Printed at: 9:27

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

5  Jake SENIOR (VIC)  (13th) 3 27.444 33.600 21.508 31.396 1:53.948 187
1 30.574 34.454 21.666 31.341 1:58.035 P
2 27.308 33.670 21.515 31.245 1:53.738 186 25  Brodie GAWITH (VIC)  (6th)
3 27.456 33.078 21.563 31.182 1:53.279 182 1 30.219 34.484 21.799 31.437 1:57.939 P

2 27.851 33.612 21.636 30.894 1:53.993 186
6  Brian KOZAN (VIC)  (20th) 3 26.912 32.878 21.333 30.579 1:51.702 185

1 31.665 36.660 23.016 32.936 2:04.277 P
2 28.829 34.863 22.565 32.360 1:58.617 170 32  Jai RUSSO (NSW)  (12th)
3 28.466 34.569 54.542 1:57.577 173 1 30.616 34.698 21.974 31.534 1:58.822 P

2 27.184 33.692 21.635 31.444 1:53.955 188
11  Brandon DEMMERY (NSW)  (9th) 3 27.390 33.619 21.548 30.654 1:53.211 182

1 33.913 35.208 22.027 31.446 2:02.594 P
2 26.728 33.252 21.350 30.654 1:51.984 190 33  Jack FAVELLE (NSW)  (21th)
3 26.916 33.016 21.103 30.879 1:51.914 190 1 30.716 35.147 22.378 32.239 2:00.480 P

12  Henry SNELL (QLD)  (5th) 35  Varis FLEMING (VIC)  (2nd)
1 30.474 34.528 21.549 31.122 1:57.673 P 1 28.438 34.150 21.801 30.911 1:55.300 P
2 27.123 33.386 21.356 30.897 1:52.762 192 2 26.259 33.124 21.500 30.780 1:51.663 196
3 26.366 32.982 21.317 30.952 1:51.617 192 3 27.025 32.564 21.207 30.421 1:51.217 188

13  Marcus HAMOD (NSW)  (18th) 51  Sam PEZZETTA (SA)  (11th)
1 30.484 34.406 22.056 31.858 1:58.804 P 1 33.560 34.543 21.845 30.928 2:00.876 P
2 27.607 34.118 21.469 31.386 1:54.580 179 2 27.041 33.296 21.395 31.421 1:53.153 192
3 28.861 33.786 21.886 31.432 1:55.965 181 3 27.569 33.020 21.086 30.971 1:52.646 185

16  James JACOBS (NSW)  (1st) 57  Cooper ROWNTREE (SA)  (17th)
1 30.558 34.971 22.009 31.203 1:58.741 P 1 30.629 34.253 22.176 32.179 1:59.237 P
2 26.135 32.392 21.277 31.841 1:51.645 195 2 28.712 33.926 21.411 31.576 1:55.625 182
3 26.651 31.976 20.927 31.075 1:50.629 191 3 27.809 33.536 21.849 31.323 1:54.517 185

23  Jordan SIMPSON (SA)  (15th) 66  Mitchell SIMPSON (SA)  (14th)
1 30.984 35.466 21.951 31.515 1:59.916 P 1 31.370 34.126 21.866 31.560 1:58.922 P
2 27.766 33.998 21.331 31.028 1:54.123 186 2 26.779 38.100 21.812 31.575 1:58.266 187
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

DUNLOP SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP & YAMAHA R3 CUP
Warm Up

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 27/02/22 Started at: 09:05:28
Event: W01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Printed at: 9:27

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

3 27.108 33.343 21.649 31.607 1:53.707 181 2 26.945 33.626 21.167 30.899 1:52.637 189
3 26.725 33.050 21.592 30.455 1:51.822 184

85  Jayden MARTIN (WA)  (16th)
1 30.587 35.484 22.310 31.922 2:00.303 P 222  Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW)  (7th)
2 27.676 34.139 22.237 33.271 1:57.323 190 1 30.868 34.916 22.102 31.653 1:59.539 P
3 27.422 33.481 21.243 32.094 1:54.240 187 2 27.168 34.274 21.655 33.057 1:56.154 188

3 26.877 33.015 21.261 30.562 1:51.715 190
88  Joseph MARINIELLO (VIC)  (3rd)

1 32.842 33.705 21.644 31.513 1:59.704 P 279  Hayden NELSON (NSW)  (4th)
2 27.022 32.919 21.244 31.626 1:52.811 192 1 30.445 34.931 21.896 31.605 1:58.877 P
3 26.943 32.860 21.030 30.720 1:51.553 190 2 27.354 33.566 21.301 30.816 1:53.037 189

3 26.665 32.737 21.391 30.795 1:51.588 191
97  Peter NERLICH (VIC)  (19th)

1 31.569 35.662 22.746 32.369 2:02.346 P 355  Laura BROWN (NSW)  (10th)
2 28.049 34.424 21.854 31.964 1:56.291 182 1 31.784 34.034 21.746 31.053 1:58.617 P
3 27.550 33.922 21.874 31.640 1:54.986 181 2 27.120 33.710 21.301 31.154 1:53.285 192

3 27.284 33.069 21.106 30.683 1:52.142 188
181  Liam WATERS (QLD)  (8th)

1 32.850 33.308 21.273 30.766 1:58.197 P
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

DUNLOP SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP & YAMAHA R3 CUP
Warm Up

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 27/02/22 Started at: 09:05:28
Event: W01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Printed at: 9:27

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:27.984 13 Marcus HAMOD (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:58.804 1
2:28.500 25 Brodie GAWITH (VIC) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:57.939 1
2:29.881 12 Henry SNELL (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:57.673 1
2:35.430 35 Varis FLEMING (VIC) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:55.300 1
4:22.467 32 Jai RUSSO (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.955 2
4:22.595 5 Jake SENIOR (VIC) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.738 2
4:22.643 12 Henry SNELL (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:52.762 2
4:23.840 181 Liam WATERS (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:52.637 2
4:26.955 16 James JACOBS (NSW) Kawasaki Ninja 1:51.645 2
6:14.260 12 Henry SNELL (QLD) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.617 3
6:14.520 279 Hayden NELSON (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.588 3
6:17.584 16 James JACOBS (NSW) Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.629 3
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

DUNLOP SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP & YAMAHA R3 CUP
Warm Up

BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 27/02/22 Started at: 09:05:28
Event: W01 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Printed at: 9:27
Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 J. JACOBS 26.135 J. JACOBS 31.976 J. JACOBS 20.927 V. FLEMING 30.421 J. JACOBS 1:50.113 1:50.629
2 V. FLEMING 26.259 V. FLEMING 32.564 J. MARINIELL 21.030 L. WATERS 30.455 V. FLEMING 1:50.451 1:51.217
3 H. SNELL 26.366 H. NELSON 32.737 S. PEZZETTA 21.086 L. KNIGHT 30.562 L. WATERS 1:51.397 1:51.822
4 H. NELSON 26.665 J. MARINIELL 32.860 B. DEMMERY 21.103 B. GAWITH 30.579 H. NELSON 1:51.498 1:51.588
5 L. WATERS 26.725 B. GAWITH 32.878 L. BROWN 21.106 B. DEMMERY 30.654 B. DEMMERY 1:51.501 1:51.914
6 B. DEMMERY 26.728 H. SNELL 32.982 L. WATERS 21.167 J. RUSSO 30.654 J. MARINIELL 1:51.553 1:51.553
7 M. SIMPSON 26.779 L. KNIGHT 33.015 V. FLEMING 21.207 L. BROWN 30.683 H. SNELL 1:51.562 1:51.617
8 L. KNIGHT 26.877 B. DEMMERY 33.016 J. MARTIN 21.243 J. MARINIELL 30.720 B. GAWITH 1:51.702 1:51.702
9 B. GAWITH 26.912 S. PEZZETTA 33.020 L. KNIGHT 21.261 H. NELSON 30.795 L. KNIGHT 1:51.715 1:51.715

10 J. MARINIELL 26.943 L. WATERS 33.050 H. NELSON 21.301 H. SNELL 30.897 L. BROWN 1:51.978 1:52.142
11 S. PEZZETTA 27.041 L. BROWN 33.069 H. SNELL 21.317 S. PEZZETTA 30.928 S. PEZZETTA 1:52.075 1:52.646
12 L. BROWN 27.120 J. SENIOR 33.078 J. SIMPSON 21.331 J. SIMPSON 31.028 J. RUSSO 1:53.005 1:53.211
13 J. RUSSO 27.184 M. SIMPSON 33.343 B. GAWITH 21.333 J. JACOBS 31.075 J. SENIOR 1:53.083 1:53.279
14 J. SENIOR 27.308 J. MARTIN 33.481 C. ROWNTRE 21.411 J. SENIOR 31.182 M. SIMPSON 1:53.331 1:53.707
15 J. MARTIN 27.422 C. ROWNTRE 33.536 M. HAMOD 21.469 C. ROWNTRE 31.323 J. SIMPSON 1:53.403 1:53.948
16 J. SIMPSON 27.444 J. SIMPSON 33.600 J. SENIOR 21.515 M. HAMOD 31.386 J. MARTIN 1:54.068 1:54.240
17 J. FAVELLE 27.489 J. RUSSO 33.619 J. RUSSO 21.548 M. SIMPSON 31.560 C. ROWNTRE 1:54.079 1:54.517
18 P. NERLICH 27.550 M. HAMOD 33.786 M. SIMPSON 21.649 P. NERLICH 31.640 M. HAMOD 1:54.248 1:54.580
19 M. HAMOD 27.607 P. NERLICH 33.922 P. NERLICH 21.854 J. MARTIN 31.922 P. NERLICH 1:54.966 1:54.986
20 C. ROWNTRE 27.809 J. FAVELLE 34.014 J. FAVELLE 22.378 J. FAVELLE 32.239 J. FAVELLE 1:56.120 2:00.480
21 B. KOZAN 28.466 B. KOZAN 34.569 B. KOZAN 22.565 B. KOZAN 32.360 B. KOZAN 1:57.577 1:57.577


